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ODK Food Aid in 2006

TonsTons %%
�� In KindIn Kind 647,000647,000 48%48%
�� IntInt’’l Purchasel Purchase 232,000232,000 17%17%
�� Regional PurchaseRegional Purchase 57,00057,000 5%5%
�� Local PurchaseLocal Purchase 406,000406,000 30%30%
�� TotalTotal 1,342,0001,342,000

Source: WFP WINGS Data



Map of local, reg’l, int’l, and
2006 GIK food for 2006



Drought in the Horn of Africa

No. ofNo. of BeneficiariesBeneficiaries
DjiboutiDjibouti 47,00047,000
EthiopiaEthiopia 2,000,0002,000,000
KenyaKenya 3,600,0003,600,000
SomaliaSomalia 1,200,0001,200,000
TotalTotal 6,847,0006,847,000



Floods
�� Major flooding inMajor flooding in

Dec 2006Dec 2006
�� Kenya: 663,000Kenya: 663,000

people affectedpeople affected
�� Somalia:Somalia: addadd’’ll

burden for thoseburden for those
earlier affected byearlier affected by
droughtdrought

�� Ethiopia: 362,000Ethiopia: 362,000
people affectedpeople affected



ODK Risk Profile

Major Risk Factors:Major Risk Factors:
�� Climatic ShocksClimatic Shocks (2006 drought/floods, 2006(2006 drought/floods, 2006--77 ““mildmild

El NinoEl Nino””))

�� InstabilityInstability
�� Pervasive & Expanding PovertyPervasive & Expanding Poverty



Ethiopia

�� Bumper Crop 2006Bumper Crop 2006 –– 20.5 million tons20.5 million tons
�� High Market Prices, Access IssuesHigh Market Prices, Access Issues
�� Relief Requirements 2007Relief Requirements 2007 –– 1.36 million people,1.36 million people,

150,000 tons150,000 tons
�� TotalTotal resourcingresourcing needs: 207,000 tons valued atneeds: 207,000 tons valued at

US$ 103 millionUS$ 103 million



Somalia

�� Security fluid and volatileSecurity fluid and volatile
�� Drought early 2006, floods end 2006Drought early 2006, floods end 2006
�� Conflict Dec 2006Conflict Dec 2006 –– ICU, TFGICU, TFG

No. of Beneficiaries:No. of Beneficiaries: 20062006 20072007
�� ReliefRelief 1,000,000+1,000,000+ 400,000400,000
�� FFWFFW 260,000260,000 300,000300,000
�� NutritionNutrition 135,000135,000 200,000200,000
�� School FeedingSchool Feeding 41,00041,000 45,00045,000



Kenya

•• 2006 Drought:2006 Drought:
�� 2.4 million beneficiaries, Food security assessment underway2.4 million beneficiaries, Food security assessment underway

•• 2006 Floods:2006 Floods:
�� Affected 563,000 Kenyans and > 100,000 Somali refugeesAffected 563,000 Kenyans and > 100,000 Somali refugees
�� Required special air operations, completed by Jan 31/07Required special air operations, completed by Jan 31/07

•• Refugee Camps:Refugee Camps:
�� 34,000 new arrivals in 200634,000 new arrivals in 2006
�� Malnutrition and Mortality Rates ImprovedMalnutrition and Mortality Rates Improved

�� KenyaKenya 59,000 tons shortfall59,000 tons shortfall



Burundi

�� Transition: Cease Fire, PRSP processTransition: Cease Fire, PRSP process
�� Situation fragile: history of conflict and poverty,Situation fragile: history of conflict and poverty,

plus plant disease and climatic shocksplus plant disease and climatic shocks
�� Most Recent Shock: Floods affecting > 2 millionMost Recent Shock: Floods affecting > 2 million

peoplepeople
�� Response: 6 months emergency supportResponse: 6 months emergency support

�� BurundiBurundi shortfall 22,000 tonsshortfall 22,000 tons



Democratic Republic of Congo
�� Joint Needs Assessment Oct 2006Joint Needs Assessment Oct 2006
�� TwoTwo--year PRRO being prepared:year PRRO being prepared:

�� Geographic targetingGeographic targeting –– EastEast
�� Operations in west phased out in 2007Operations in west phased out in 2007
�� MajorMajor ProgrammeProgramme Focus:Focus:

�� IDPsIDPs/returnees, nutrition, school feeding, HIVAIDS,/returnees, nutrition, school feeding, HIVAIDS,
FFWFFW

�� Emphasis on: partnerships, local purchase,Emphasis on: partnerships, local purchase,
preparedness, and logistics cluster servicespreparedness, and logistics cluster services



Eritrea

�� 64,500 tons of WFP food stocks not64,500 tons of WFP food stocks not
available since April 2006available since April 2006

�� Issue now under international arbitrationIssue now under international arbitration
�� Staff reduced to minimum presenceStaff reduced to minimum presence
�� Current harvest above averageCurrent harvest above average



ODK 2007 Priorities

�� ““One UNOne UN”” pilotspilots –– Rwanda &Rwanda &
TanzaniaTanzania

�Horn of Africa Food Security
Consultation/Road Map

�Strengthened Programme Response



Horn of Africa
Food Security Road Map
�� Concern about persistent emergencies in HornConcern about persistent emergencies in Horn
�� Request to WFP/FAO to lead countryRequest to WFP/FAO to lead country--basedbased

development of a road mapdevelopment of a road map
�� Ethiopia, Eritrea, Kenya, Somalia, Uganda,Ethiopia, Eritrea, Kenya, Somalia, Uganda,

DjiboutiDjibouti
�� Formative Country Based ConsultationsFormative Country Based Consultations
�� Identify best, scalableIdentify best, scalable programmesprogrammes
�� Regional Consultation practices June 2007Regional Consultation practices June 2007



Uganda

�� 2006 Promising Peace Talks in Juba but2006 Promising Peace Talks in Juba but
Peace Talks Now FalteringPeace Talks Now Faltering

�� Resulted in 230,000Resulted in 230,000 IDPsIDPs returningreturning
�� Support for voluntary return essentialSupport for voluntary return essential
�� Support after return important for reSupport after return important for re--

establishmentestablishment



WFP ODK

Thank You!Thank You!


